



NEPTUNE MARITIME LEASING RELEASES ITS 2023 ESG REPORT

ST HELIER, Jersey, January 17, 2024 – Neptune Maritime Leasing Limited ("**Neptune Leasing**" or the "**Company**"), a growth-oriented maritime leasing platform with the mission to providing shipowners with access to a flexible financing tool, is pleased to announce that it has published its 2023 Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) report. This report has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the <u>United Nations Global Compact</u> and the United Nations Principles of Responsible Investment. The Report has been published and is available for download on the Company's website <u>https://neptuneleasing.com/esg-report/</u>.

Throughout the year, Neptune Leasing has identified key priorities based on material sustainability and decarbonization topics that drive long-term value for its business and stakeholders.

The ESG Report presents our investment philosophy and our material environmental, social and governance (ESG) management. Our aim through this report is to establish a baseline of our and our lessees' ESG performance. We have engaged our stakeholders to identify and prioritize impacts on the environment, people, and the wider economy.

Harris Antoniou, the Founder and CEO of Neptune Leasing, commented on the publication of our Report: "We proudly present our first ESG Report describing the progress of our environmental, social and governance practices and our vision towards the enhancement of our ESG standards."

About Neptune Maritime Leasing

Neptune Maritime Leasing was established in 2021. It is a growth-oriented maritime leasing platform with the mission to providing shipowners with access to a flexible financing tool and investors with secure access to an under-invested asset class with attractive real yield. Our strategy is to buy high quality assets and build a portfolio of long-term contracts through sale and leaseback transactions in diverse maritime sectors. We are committed to delivering attractive, long term, risk-adjusted, and responsible returns to our investors, by advancing global trade and economic growth through supporting the maritime industry responsibly, and by making a positive contribution to the environment and to society as a whole.

For more information please contact:

Company Harris Antoniou Founder & CEO Neptune Maritime Leasing Limited Email: <u>info@neptuneleasing.com</u> <u>www.neptuneleasing.com</u> Investor Relations / Media Kevin Karlis Capital Link Email: <u>neptuneleasing@capitallink.com</u>